Final Official Results — Total Voters — Official
Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 1 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM
Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%
24-317: City of St. Paul - Renewal of Current Three-Year Local Option Tax for City Operations

Registered | Percent

505
Totals:

Precinct Blank Over || Under Total
Ballots || Votes || Votes Ballots Voters Turnout
Cast Cast
o [} %
g 2 |3
0 86 214 40.19% 48 38 86
86 214 48 38 86
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Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%
24-318: City of Idanha - Amends Charter: Changes election of Mayor and Council

Under

Total

Registered | Percent

Precinct

Blank Over
Ballots || Votes
Cast

Votes

Ballots
Cast

Voters Turnout

Yes

43  51.16%

20

No

Totals

22
22

935
Totals:

22
22

43

20
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Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%
24-319: City of Idanha - Amends Charter: Sets date and time for all Council meetings

Under

Total

Registered | Percent

Precinct

Blank Over
Ballots || Votes
Cast

Votes

Ballots
Cast

Voters Turnout

Yes

43  51.16%

20

No

Totals

22
22

935
Totals:

22
22

43

20
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Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

Precinct

Ballots || Votes
Cast

Votes

Ballots
Cast

Yes

43  51.16%

18

No

Totals

22
22

935
Totals:

22
22

43

18

24-320: City of Idanha - Amends Charter: Requires Voter Approval of Taxes, Fees, and Charges I
Blank Over || Under Total Registered | Percent
Voters Turnout
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Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%
24-321: City of Detroit - Clarifies residency requirement to hold elective office in the City

Under

Total

Registered | Percent

Precinct

Blank Over
Ballots || Votes
Cast

Votes

Ballots
Cast

Voters Turnout

Yes

138  71.74%

50

No

Totals

47

97
97

925
Totals:

99
99

138

50

47
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Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

Precinct

Ballots || Votes
Cast

Votes

Ballots
Cast

Yes

138  71.74%

52

No

Totals

47

99
99

925
Totals:

99
99

138

52

47

24-322: City of Detroit - Requires Mayor to be an elected City Council member I
Blank Over || Under Total Registered | Percent
Voters Turnout
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Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

24-323: City of Detroit - Requires Mayor to have eighteen months prior city councilor experience

925
Totals:

Precinct Blank Over || Under Total Registered | Percent
Ballots || Votes || Votes Ballots Voters Turnout
Cast Cast
@ [} %
& 2 |2
0 99 138 71.74% 40 59 99
99 138 40 59 929
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Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33% Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

24-324: City of Keizer - Charter Amendment Would Approve Public Safety Communications Fee

Precinct Blank Over || Under Total Registered | Percent
Ballots || Votes || Votes Ballots Voters Turnout
Cast Cast
g N
> = °
400 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0
401 2 0 2 1,294 2,933  44.12% 258 1,034 1,292
402 1 0 1 1,122 2,120 52.92% 248 873 1,121
403 0 0 0 1,235 2,736 45.14% 260 975 1,235
404 0 0 0 903 2,157 41.86% 171 732 903
405 1 0 1 629 1,550 40.58% 133 495 628
406 2 0 2 1,292 3,293  39.23% 252 1,038 1,290
407 0 0 0 935 2,809 33.29% 158 777 935
Totals: 6 0 6 7,410 17,598 1,480 5,924 7,404



