Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 1 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-317: City of St. Paul - Renewal of Current Three-Year Local Option Tax for City Operations

Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast		Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	No	Totals	
505	0	0	0	86	214	40.19%	48	38	86	
Totals:	0	0	0	86	214		48	38	86	

Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 2 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-318: City of Idanha - Amends Charter: Changes election of Mayor and Council

Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast		Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	Ŷ	Totals	
935	0	0	0	22	43	51.16%	20	2	22	
Totals:	0	0	0	22	43		20	2	22	

Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 3 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-319: City of Idanha - Amends Charter: Sets date and time for all Council meetings

	Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast		Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	Ŷ	Totals	
93	35	0	0	0	22	43	51.16%	20	2	22	
т	otals:	0	0	0	22	43		20	2	22	

Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 4 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-320: City of Idanha - Amends Charter: Requires Voter Approval of Taxes, Fees, and Charges

Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast		Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	°N N	Totals	
935	0	0	0	22	43	51.16%	18	4	22	
Totals:	0	0	0	22	43		18	4	22	

Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 5 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-321: City of Detroit - Clarifies residency requirement to hold elective office in the City

Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast		Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	Ŷ	Totals	
925	0	0	2	99	138	71.74%	50	47	97	
Totals:	0	0	2	99	138		50	47	97	

Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 6 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-322: City of Detroit - Requires Mayor to be an elected City Council member

	Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast		Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	°N N	Totals	
92	25	0	0	0	99	138	71.74%	52	47	99	
т	otals:	0	0	0	99	138		52	47	99	

Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 7 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-323: City of Detroit - Requires Mayor to have eighteen months prior city councilor experience

Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast		Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	٥N	Totals	
925	0	0	0	99	138	71.74%	40	59	99	
Totals:	0	0	0	99	138		40	59	99	

Marion County, Oregon — Special Election — November 08, 2011

Page 8 of 8

11/22/2011 02:23 PM

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11 = 100.00%

Total Number of Voters: 7,617 of 17,993 = 42.33%

24-324: City of Keizer - Charter Amendment Would Approve Public Safety Communications Fee

Precinct	Blank Ballots Cast	Over Votes	Under Votes	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Percent Turnout	Yes	No	Totals
400	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
401	2	0	2	1,294	2,933	44.12%	258	1,034	1,292
402	1	0	1	1,122	2,120	52.92%	248	873	1,121
403	0	0	0	1,235	2,736	45.14%	260	975	1,235
404	0	0	0	903	2,157	41.86%	171	732	903
405	1	0	1	629	1,550	40.58%	133	495	628
406	2	0	2	1,292	3,293	39.23%	252	1,038	1,290
407	0	0	0	935	2,809	33.29%	158	777	935
Totals:	6	0	6	7,410	17,598		1,480	5,924	7,404